THE RUSINESS DAILY

financialexpress.com

Circle SASTRA Centre, East Delhi, Mayur Viha Phase-II, Pocket-E, Delhi-110091

auction Notice i.e. SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES published o 25.06.2023 in English Newspaper- "FINANCIAL EXPRESS" (Page No.18) & in Hindi Newspaper "JANSATTA" (Page No.14) at Sr. No.45 (in Loan A/C M/S GRAN INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD) are not available for sale now. This property have been withdrawn by the bank from E-auction process to be held on 03.08.2023. Rest of e-auction notice remains same.

Date: 01.08.2023 **Punjab National Bank**

ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED legd, Office & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road Talwandi Rana, Hisar - 125001 (Harvana) Ph No. 98120-20111, 98120-40111 Email ID: arceeind@rediffmail.com. CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

lotice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 14th day of August, 2023 inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023.

For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LTD. (SHRUTI GUPTA) Place: Hisar (Haryana) Directo

Dated: 01.08.2023

DIN- 01742368

JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED CIN: L74999DL1982PLC014411 Regd. Office: 208, Magnum House-II, Karampura Community Centre, New Delhi 110015 Website: www.jtel.co.in, Email: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com

Pursuant to Provision of Regulation 47 and 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Monday, 14th August 2023, to inter-alia, consider Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Three Months/ Quarter ended 30th June, 2023. In Terms of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and Company's internal code for prevention of insider trading, the trading window for dealing in securities of the company will remain closed from Saturday, July 01, 2023 till Thursday, August 17, 2023 (Both days inclusive). The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jtel.co.in and may also be accessed on the MSEI

By Order of the Board For Jagat Trading Enterprises Limited **Nirmal Kumar Taparia** Company Secretary & Dated: 02/08/2023 Compliance Officer ACS: 14371

website at www.msei.in.

Place: New Delhi



www.gmdcltd.com





DIVERSIFYING PORTFOLIO, EXPANDING

At Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC), India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite, we are scaling our efforts to further the highs achieved last year. Enabling our transformative progress is a meticulously designed roadmap that's paving the way for a range of

GMDC has secured coal mines with high grade thermal coal, with reserves of 1.5 billion tons and annual PRC of 23 million tons. They will help us secure the energy requirements of Gujarat and the nation.

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (₹ in Lakh) UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

| | | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|-----|--|-------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|--|--|
| Sr | Particulars | | Quarter ended | arter ended on Year end | Year ended on | | |
| No. | rai (icutai 5 | 30-Jun-2023 | 31-Mar-2023 | 30-Jun-2022 | 31-Mar-2023 | | |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 76,560.27 | 95,175.55 | 115,536.55 | 350,144.75 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 28,780.90 | 61,618.80 | 46,647.32 | 165,717.18 | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 28,780.90 | 61,618.80 | 46,647.32 | 165,717.18 | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 21,552.62 | 45,070.08 | 34,490.12 | 121,247.53 | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 27,044.10 | 40,147.59 | 25,497.99 | 111,017.15 | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | | | | 569,581.18 | | |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)- | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (₹) | 6.78 | 14.17 | 10.85 | 38.13 | | |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 6.78 | 14.17 | 10.85 | 38.13 | | |

| | Z. Dituted (V) | 0.70 | 3.97.07 | 10.03 | 30.13 | | | |
|-----|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | | |
| Sr | Particulars | | Year ended on | | | | | |
| No. | | 30-Jun-2023 | 31-Mar-2023 | 30-Jun-2022 | 31-Mar-2023 | | | |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 76,560.27 | 95,175.55 | 115,536.55 | 350,144.75 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 28,787.64 | 61,636.69 | 46,627.53 | 165,799.02 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 28,787.64 | 61,636.69 | 46,627.53 | 165,799.02 | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 21,870.23 | 45,228.70 | 34,494.53 | 121,573.46 | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 27,361.71 | 40,306.21 | 25,502.40 | 111,343.08 | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | 6,360.00 | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | | | | 573,468.11 | | | |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)- | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (₹) | 6.88 | 14.22 | 10.85 | 38.23 | | | |
| | 2. Diluted (₹) | 6.88 | 14.22 | 10.85 | 38.23 | | | |
| | | The state of the s | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Contract Con | 145040000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the guarter ended on 30" June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the guarter ended on 30th June 2023 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites.(www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

Place: Ahmedabad

Date : August 01, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Roopwant Singh, IAS **Managing Director**



financialexp.epapr.in

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.

(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise) CIN: L14100GJ1963SGC001206

Khanij Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052



CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759 Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098 Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) Of The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002, ("The Act")

Read With Rule 3 (1) Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY FID.

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited ("EARC") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. In exercise of powers conferred under the Section 13 (12) of the Act read with rule 3 of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer has issued a Demand Notice under section 13 (2) of The Act, calling upon the following borrower(s), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given once again, to the Borrowers to pay EARC, within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice, from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following asset have been mortgaged to EARC by the said borrower(s) respectively. Name Of The Borrower(s)/ Demand Notice Details of the

| Co-Borrower (s)/Loan Account Number | | Trust & Assignor |
|--|---|--|
| 1) Mr. Himanshu Taank (Borrower) 2) Mrs. Usha Taank (Co-Borrower) 25600000649 | ₹ 28,52,961.62/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty One and Sixty Two Paise Only) as on 14-07-2023 in Notice dated 14-07-2023 | EARC TRUST SC 477 - Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited |

Roof Rights, Built On Property Bearing No. 272, Area Measuring 50 Sq. Yds. le 41.81 Sq. Mtr. Out Of Khasra No. 347, Situated In The Revenue Estate Of Village-Bindapur, Block-T, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi. And Bounded On The; East By: Gali -10 Feet North By: Plot No. 273 West By: Portion Of Plot South By: Road 20 Feet

1) Mr. Jitender Kumar ▼ 41,63,778.25/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs EARC TRUST SC Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Giri (Borrower) 2) Mrs. Seventy Eight and Twenty Five Paisa Only) as Housing Finance Rani (Co-Borrower) on 16-07-2023 in Notice dated 16-07-2023 Corporation Limited

Description Of Property:- PROPERTY 1: All The Piece And Parcel Of Second Floor Without Roof/Terrace Rights Of Built-Up Property Bearing No. 18, Area Measuring 75 Sq. Yds., I.E. 62.71 Sq. Mtrs Out Of Khasra No. 111/10/1, 10/3, Situated In The Area Of Village Palam, Delhi State Delhi, Gali No.17, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi And Bounded On The; East By: Other Property North By: Gali 8 Feet West By: Other Property South By: Road 18 Feet If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to EARC as aforesaid, EARC shall proceed

against the above secured assets under the section 13 (4) of the Act and applicable rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrower(s) as to costs and consequences. The borrowers are prohibit ed under The Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or other wise without the prior written consent of EARC. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act. Date: 02.08.2023 Sd/- Authorized Officer

Place: Delhi For Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

♠ Edelweiss

"IMPORTANT"

copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Bank of India

Pitampura Branch, Plot No. 52, Road No 44, Harsh Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi -110034

APPENDIX – IV (See rule – 8 (1) POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Bank Of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 22-05-2023 calling upon the borrower Shri Amit Singh S/o Sh Lal Sahab Singh to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,04,845.20 (fourteen lakh four thousand eight hundred fourty five and paise twenty) within 60 days from the date

of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on

this the 27th day of July of the year 2023; The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India for an amount Rs. 13,84,349.20 and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of DDA EHS Flat No. 101, 1st floor, Type-A, Pocket-9, Sector-25, Rohini, Delhi 110085 Bounded as ; North - Other Property, South - Road, East - Open space & Flat No 100, West - Flat no 102

Date: 27-07-2023, Place: New Delhi

Authorised Officer, Bank of India



Pitampura Branch, Plot No. 52, Road No 44, Harsh Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi -110034

Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security nterest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 15-05-2023 calling upon the borrower Shri Ranjit Kumar S/o Sh Bhudev Choudhary to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 10,13,484.73 (Ten lakh thirteen thousand four hundred eighty four and paise seventy three) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

APPENDIX – IV (See rule – 8 (1) POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 27th day of July of the year 2023;

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank Of India for an amount Rs. 10,15,079.76 and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. 3, 2nd floor, PKT 16-A, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi 110085, Bounded as: North West Property No 4, South West - Property no 22 & Passage, North East Property No 25ft wide road across is park, South East - Entry

Date: 27-07-2023, Place: New Delhi

Authorised Officer, Bank of India

POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE

POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
REGISTERED OFFICE:602, 6TH FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. NO. 79/1, GHORPADI, MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE 411036

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

BRANCH OFF UNIT:8 SANT NAGAR, NEW DELHI.110065. E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE SALE OF SECURED IMMOVABLE ASSET UNDER SARFAESIACT Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Guarantors in particular, that under mentioned properties mortgaged to Magma Housing Finance Ltd has now been renamed as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd ('PHFL') vide Certificate of Incorporation,

the possession of which had been taken by PHFL's Authorised Officer under Sec 13(4)/14 of SARFAESI Act; will be sold through e-auction as per terms mentioned below for recovery of PHFL's outstanding dues with applicable interest, charges, and costs etc. The property described below will besold on "AS IS, WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" under Rule 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules. For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in PHFL's/Secured Creditor's website i.e.www.poonawallahousing.com DEMAND NOTICE DATE NATURE OF DESCRIPTION | RESERVE | EMD (10% | EMD SUBMI- INCREME | PROPERTY | DATE AND | KNOWN ENCUMB

| | CUSTOMER NAME | AND OUTSTANDING AMOUNT {B} | POSSE- SSION (C) | OF PROPERTY {D} | PRICE {E} | OF RP) {F} | SSION DATE {G} | | INSPECTION DATE&TIME (I) | TIME OF AUCTION {J} | BANCES/COURT CASES IF ANY (K |
|----|---|---|---------------------|---|---|--|-------------------|--------|-----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | LOAN NO. HF/0399/H/20 /100616AND HF/0399/H/20 /100702 DEEPAK KUMAR (BORROWE R) SEEMA (CO-BORROWER) | Notice date: 17/04/2023 Rs. 3108357.99/- (Rupees Thirty One Lacs Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven and Ninety Nine Paisas Only) payable as on 17/04/2023 along with interest @ 12.5 p.a. till the realization. & Rs.211993.42/- (Rupees Two Lacs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Three and Forty Two Paisas Only) payable as on 17/04/2023 along with interest @ 14 p.a. till the realization. | · | GROUND FLOOR, BACK SIDE , AREA MEASURING 60 SQ. YDS, PLOT NO. 1/757 SECTOR- 1, VASUNDHARA GHAZIABAD (HEREIN AFTER CALLED 'SAID PROPERTY') | Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Only) | Eight and Twenty Paisas Only) | Before 5 PM | | (11AM 4PM) | | |
| -1 | I FOI | cuetaiis and dueries on bi | urchas | se anu Sale. | Contact | LIVII. SIIA | auab A | KIILAL | 1L T D I D: | <i>3</i> 1U4334 | 134 |

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit PHFL Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy himself/herself/itself in all aspects theretobefore submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder. The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction

service provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor Gurgaon Haryana-122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id Support@bankeauctions.com. Contact Person Vinod Chauhan, Email id- delhi@c1india.com Contact No- 9813887931. Please note that Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in the account of "Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd", Bank-ICICI BANK LTD. Account No-000651000460 and IFSC Code- ICIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road-Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 01/09/2023 and register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com and get user ID and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded, e-mail and sent self-attested hard copy to Authorized Officer, Mr. SUDANSHU SHARMA, Address-8 Sant Nagar, New Delhi.110065 Mobile no. +919953904004, e-mail ID: sudanshu.sharrma@poonawallahousing.com. **Authorised Officer Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited** PLACE: GHAZIABAD

DATE: 02.08.2023

(Formerly Known as Magma Housing finance Ltd)

इंडियन बैंक **Indian Bank** 🧥 इलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD

SAM Branch, First Floor, 17 Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 (Ph. 011-23342168) Email: armbdelhi@indianbank.co.in

"APPENDIX- IV-A" [SEE PROVISO TO RULE 8(6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor Indian Bank (e-Allahabad Bank), the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of e-Allahabad Bank (now Indian Bank), SAM Branch Delhi/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 23.08.2023 for recovery of Rs.24,96,26,338.00/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Eight only) (as on 01.08.2023) plus interest & other expenses till realization of dues owed to the Indian Bank (e-Allahabad Bank), SAM Branch Delhi, Secured Creditor, by Borrower,

The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

Guarantors and Mortgagors. The Reserve Price is mentioned below and the Earnest Money to be deposited is mentioned respectively.

E-auction On 23.08.2023 from 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM under SARFAESI Act 2002

| Name of the Borrower(s) | Name of the Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) | Details of Immovable Property | Details of Immovable Property Details of Encumbrance, Outstanding dues of Loca Self Govt. and Govt. Authoritites etc., if any | | Earnest Money Deposit | Minimum Incremental Amount |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|----------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| (i) | (ii) | (iii) | (iv) | (v) | (vi) | (vii) |
| 1. M/s Jai Balaji | 1.Ms. Madhu Wadhwa, d/o Sh.Garndhark | 1. Basement (southern side) measuring | Not known to the | Rs.26.00 | Rs. 2.60 | |
| Traders (Prop. Ms. | Lal), r/o 2165, Sector 49, Sainik Colony | , 960 sq ft without roof rights, Part of | Bank | Lakhs | Lakhs | 1,00,000/- |
| Madhu Wadhwa d/o | Faridabad (Mortgagor & Guarantor) | Bungalow Plot No.27 and Plot No.28, | | | | |
| Sh. Garndharb Lal), | 2.Mr. Trilok Grover, s/o Late Sh. Uttam Chand | , situated at Neighbourhood No.1, situated | | | | |
| 995, | 5A/114, NIT, Faridabad, Haryana | at NIT Faridabad, (super area 1200 sqft) | | | | |
| Sec 16, Faridabad, | (Mortgagor & Guarantor) | and bounded as under: | | | | |
| Haryana 129001 | 3.Sh.Subhash Wadhwa, s/o Late | North:- Common Passage | | | | |
| 2. Ms. Madhu Wadhwa, | Sh.Bhagwan Dass, 995, Sec 16, Faridabad | South:- Plot No.26 | | | | |
| d/o Sh. Garndharb Lal), | Haryana 129001 (Guarantor) | East:- Other Property, West:- Road | | | | |
| 995, | 4.Sh.Rajnikant Srivastava s/o Sh.Ramesh La | 2. Basement (situated at North west) | | Rs. | Rs. | Rs. |
| Sec 16, Faridabad, | Srivastava, 503, Royal Treat Charmwood | , measuring 976 sqft, without roof rights, | | 27.00 | 2.70 | 1,00,000/- |
| Haryana 129001 | Faridabad & 208, Gupta Palace, Rajour | part of bungalow Plot No.27 and Plot | | Lakhs | Lakhs | |
| (Guarantor) | Garden, New Delhi | No.28, situated at Neighbour Hood No.1, | | | | |
| , , | (Mortgagor & Guarantor) | situated at NIT Faridabad (super area | | | | |
| | (Guarantor) | 1281 sqft) and bounded as under: | | | | |
| | | North:- Common Passage | | | | |
| | | South:- Shop No.LG-1A | | | | |
| | | East:- Other Property, West:- Open | | | | |

Date and Time of e-Auction:-

On 23.08.2023 between 11.00 am to 4.00 pm with unlimited extensions of 10 minutes each. Minimum Bid incremental amount is as mentioned above

For further details and Terms & Conditions, contact: The Dy. General Manager, SAM Branch, First Floor, 17, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

(Ph No. 011-40230166, 9818966869 (Ms. Somi Mehra, Assistant Manager Email: armbdelhi@indianbank.co.in

For downloading further details and Terms & Conditions, please visit: (i)https://www.tenders.gov.in (ii)www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index

(iii)https://www.ibapi.in (iv)https://www.indianbank.in

HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.

Date: 01.08.2023, Place: New Delhi

New Delhi

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance, please call MSTC

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions, please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number '18001025026' and '011-41106131'. Bidders are advised to search for the property in the website https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com.

AUTHORISED OFFICER

Description Of Property:- PROPERTY 1: All The Piece And Parcel Of The First Floor Without

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Bank of India under the